purchases of fuel at the contracted price. This includes the effect of relevant financial derivatives (such as forward foreign currency contracts)

used to secure the all-in sale or purchase price of the commodity concerned.

The adjusted results therefore in effect apply the accounting treatment that would have applied under IFRS 9 had the derivative contracts

concerned qualified for hedge accounting. This is consistent with the practice followed by other major UK power generation companies. This

change has been applied retrospectively but has not changed the prior year results, only their presentation.

The impact on the previously reported amounts in the income statement and statement of comprehensive income, due to changes in

accounting policies, are set out in the tables below. There have been no changes to the balance sheet other than the creation of a cost of

hedging reserve.

Impact on the income statement (increase/(decrease)) for:

Year ended

31 December

2017

As previously

 reported

£m

Adoption of IFRS

9

£m

Representation of

income statement

£m

Year ended

31 December

2017

Restated

£m

Total results a) b) Total results

Revenue 3,685.2 – (0.9) 3,684.3

Cost of sales (3,140.2) – (176.0) (3,316.2)

Gross profit 545.0 – (176.9) 368.1

Operating and administrative expenses (316.1) 18.7 – (297.4)

Impairment losses on trade receivables – (18.7) – (18.7)

Depreciation (122.7) – – (122.7)

Amortisation (43.6) – – (43.6)

Loss on disposal (15.4) – – (15.4)

Other losses (0.4) – – (0.4)

Unrealised losses on derivative contracts (156.1) (20.8) 176.9 –

Acquisition and restructuring costs (7.8) – – (7.8)

Operating loss (117.1) (20.8) – (137.9)

Foreign exchange losses (10.6) – – (10.6)

Interest payable and similar charges (55.7) – – (55.7)

Interest receivable 0.2 – – 0.2

Loss before tax (183.2) (20.8) – (204.0)

Total tax charge 32.1 4.0 – 36.1

Restated loss for the period (151.1) (16.8) – (167.9)

Loss per share

– Basic (37.2)   (41.3)

– Diluted (36.8)   (40.9)

Impact on total comprehensive income (increase/(decrease)) for:

Year ended

31 December

 2017

Adjustments £m

Total comprehensive expense - as disclosed  (309.7)

Net impact of cost of hedging reclassification (a) 2.7

Fair value gains and losses on cash-flow hedges - released directly from reserves (a) 85.7

Deferred tax on above items (d) (19.3)

Total comprehensive expense – restated  (240.6)

(a) Adoption of IFRS 9

A large proportion of our derivative contracts relate to foreign exchange contracts, including forward contracts, options and swaps. Consistent